076
B E
D
90°
60
φ
C
Set Bolt

HD/HDG-25 1 0.9
HD/HDG-32 1 1/4  75  57  66  99 1.1
HD/HDG-40 1 1/2  80  63  69 105 1.3
HD/HDG-50 2  85  76  76 108 1.7
HD/HDG-65 2 1/2  90  93  85 135 2.1
HD/HDG-80 3 100 106  92 149 2.6
HD/HDG-100 4 120 134 107 178 4.2
※流体温度 400℃以下が TSL 型です。　※ Fluid temperature under 400℃ is for Model TSL.
型式
Type
A
（JIS5K） B C D E F G
質量
Mass
（kg）
HDF/HDGF-40  40 A  80 120  98  95 15  4  5.0
HDF/HDGF-50  50 A  85 130 103 105 15  4  5.9
HDF/HDGF-65  65 A  90 155 115 130 15  4  8.1
HDF/HDGF-80  80 A 100 180 128 145 19  4 10.7
HDF/HDGF-100 100 A 120 200 139 165 19  8 14.1
HDF-125 125 A 140 235 171 200 19  8 20.7
HDF-150 150 A 160 265 187 230 19  8 25.2
HDF-200 200 A 180 320 215 280 23  8 36.4
HDF-250 250 A 200 385 249 345 23 12 54.3
HDF-300 300 A 220 430 272 390 23 12 66.0
HDF-350 350 A 240 480 296 435 25 12 84.6
※重量は相フランジ・ボルト・ナット・パッキン組付時です。 　 ※   Mass represents the mass with compan-
ion flange,bolts and nuts and packing all
installed.
※ HDGF は 100A までの製作となります。　HDGF is available up to 100A specifications.

（
20×
4＝
80）
（
80）
（
80）
型式
Type
A
（JIS5K） B C D E F G H J K
質量
Mass
（kg）
CDF/CDGF-40  40 A  80  62  64  20 101 120  95  4 15  5.0
CDF/CDGF-50  50 A  85  67  69  27 106 130 105  4 15  6.1
CDF/CDGF-65  65 A  90  80  74  43 118 155 130  4 15  8.2
CDF/CDGF-80  80 A 100  93  82  45 131 180 145  4 19 11.0
CDF/CDGF-100 100 A 120 103 100  80 142 200 165  8 19 14.5
CDF-125 125 A 140 123 120  95 169 235 200  8 19 20.7
CDF-150 150 A 160 138 140 105 185 265 230  8 19 25.7
CDF-200 200 A 180 165 158 128 213 320 280  8 23 37.2
CDF-250 250 A 200 198 178 110 246 385 345 12 23 56.3
CDF-300 300 A 220 220 196 120 269 430 390 12 23 67.0
CDF-350 350 A 240 245 214 130 294 480 435 12 25 85.6
※重量は相フランジ・ボルト・ナット・パッキン組付時です。　※ Mass represents the mass with companion flange,bolts and nuts and packing all installed.
※ CDGF は 100A までの製作となります。　CDGF is available up to 100A specifications.
寸　法　/　DIMENSION CDW 型
※ウエハー型も製作可能です。

control the combustion exhaust gas flow rate. Grease is supplied
from the grease nipple to smoothen the movement of the damper.
燃焼排ガス量の調整に使用する手動式のダンパーです。
グリスニップルよりグリスを注入しダンパーの動きをス
ムーズにします。
コントロールモーターをダンパー本体に取付けて、燃焼
排ガス量を自動制御させます。グリスニップルよりグリス
を注入しダンパーの動きをスムーズにします。
型式
Type
A
（JIS5K） B C D E F G H J K
質量
Mass
（kg）
CDF-40TSR  40 A  80  62  64  20 201 120  95  4 15  5.9
CDF-50TSR  50 A  85  67  69  27 206 130 105  4 15  7.0
CDF-65TSR  65 A  90  80  74  43 218 155 130  4 15  9.1
CDF-80TSR  80 A 100  93  82  45 231 180 145  4 19 11.0
CDF-100TSR 100 A 120 103 100  80 242 200 165  8 19 15.4
CDF-125TSR 125 A 140 123 120  95 269 235 200  8 19 23.1
CDF-150TSR 150 A 160 138 140 105 285 265 230  8 19 28.1
CDF-200TSR 200 A 180 165 158 128 313 320 280  8 23 39.6
CDF-250TSR 250 A 200 198 178 110 346 385 345 12 23 58.6
CDF-300TSR 300 A 220 220 196 120 369 430 390 12 23 69.2
CDF-350TSR 350 A 240 245 214 130 394 480 435 12 25 88.0
型式
Type
A
（JIS5K） B C D E F G
質量
Mass
（kg）
HDF-40TSR  40 A  80 120 201  95  4 15  6.0
HDF-50TSR  50 A  85 130 206 105  4 15  6.8
HDF-65TSR  65 A  90 155 218 130  4 15  9.0
HDF-80TSR  80 A 100 180 231 145  4 19 11.6
HDF-100TSR 100 A 120 200 242 165  8 19 14.0
HDF-125TSR 125 A 140 235 274 200  8 19 22.7
HDF-150TSR 150 A 160 265 290 230  8 19 27.1
HDF-200TSR 200 A 180 320 318 280  8 23 38.8
HDF-250TSR 250 A 200 385 346 345 12 23 57.3
HDF-300TSR 300 A 220 430 369 390 12 23 67.9
HDF-350TSR 350 A 240 480 394 435 12 25 86.6
F-φG
Connection A
Set Bolt
Grease Nipple

Hot Air Butterfly Damper
予熱空気用バタフライダンパー
This is a manual type damper for use in regulating the hot air.
A control motor is installed to the damper body to automatically
control the hot air.
予熱空気の調整に使用する手動式のダンパーです。
コントロールモーターをダンパー本体に取付けて、予熱
空気を自動制御させます。
型式
Type
A
（JIS5K） B C D E F G H J K
質量
Mass
（kg）
CDF-40TSL  40 A  80  62  64  20 201 120  95  4 15  5.8
CDF-50TSL  50 A  85  67  69  27 206 130 105  4 15  6.9
CDF-65TSL  65 A  90  80  74  43 218 155 130  4 15  9.0
CDF-80TSL  80 A 100  93  82  45 231 180 145  4 19 10.9
CDF-100TSL 100 A 120 103 100  80 242 200 165  8 19 15.3
CDF-125TSL 125 A 140 123 120  95 269 235 200  8 19 23.0
CDF-150TSL 150 A 160 138 140 105 285 265 230  8 19 28.0
CDF-200TSL 200 A 180 165 158 128 313 320 280  8 23 39.5
CDF-250TSL 250 A 200 198 178 110 346 385 345 12 23 58.6
CDF-300TSL 300 A 220 220 196 120 369 430 390 12 23 69.2
CDF-350TSL 350 A 240 245 214 130 394 480 435 12 25 88.0
型式
Type
A
（JIS5K） B C D E F G
質量
Mass
（kg）
HDF-40TSL  40 A  80 120 201  95  4 15  5.9
HDF-50TSL  50 A  85 130 206 105  4 15  6.7
HDF-65TSL  65 A  90 155 218 130  4 15  8.9
HDF-80TSL  80 A 100 180 231 145  4 19 11.5
HDF-100TSL 100 A 120 200 242 165  8 19 13.9
HDF-125TSL 125 A 140 235 274 200  8 19 22.6
HDF-150TSL 150 A 160 265 290 230  8 19 27.0
HDF-200TSL 200 A 180 320 318 280  8 23 38.7
HDF-250TSL 250 A 200 385 346 345 12 23 57.3
HDF-300TSL 300 A 220 430 369 390 12 23 67.9
HDF-350TSL 350 A 240 480 394 435 12 25 86.6
Connection A
Set Bolt
F-φG
φ

回 転 角 度　Angle ：0 ～ 90°
使用圧力範囲　Pressure Range ：0.3 ～ 0.7MPa
使用温度範囲　Temp. Range ：0 ～ 60℃
型式
Type
アクチュエーター型式
Actuator Type
トルク
Torque
（at 500kPa）
A
（JIS5K） B C D E F G H
質量
Mass
（kg）
CDRF-65 CDRQ2B20-01-59 1.8 N・m  65 A  90 155 130 210 279 4 15  9.6
CDRF-80 CDRQ2B20-01-59 1.8 N・m  80 A 100 180 145 210 305 4 19 12.0
CDRF-100 CDRQ2B20-01-59 1.8 N・m 100 A 120 200 165 210 326 8 19 15.8
CDRF-125 CDRQ2B40-01-60 5.3 N・m 125 A 140 235 200 250 400 8 19 23.2
CDRF-150 CDVRA1BS50-90Z 9.3 N・m 150 A 160 265 230 156 469 8 19 28.3
※フランジは JIS5K です。　※ The flange conforms to JIS5K
寸　法　/　DIMENSION
Ball Joint
ボールジョイン卜